12-08-1998



ΕT

To the Honorable Commission

100917431

| | Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies):Name: <u>Jam'n Fitness Corp.</u> |
|-------------------------|--|---|
| | Larry Koenig | Internal Address: |
| | Box 1037 | Street Address: P.O. Box 61 |
| | Williamsburg, IA 52361 | City: Williamsburg State: IA Zip: 52302 |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | [X] Assignment | |
| | Execution Date: November 21, 1998 | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | : |
| | If this document is being filed together with a r | new application, the execution date of the application is: |
| | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/073,980 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 09/073,980 | B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| | 09/073,980 | |
| | 09/073,980 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| | Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| | Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by |
| 12/07/1998 | Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 12/07/1998 01 FC:581 | Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 DO NOTE: | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 DO NOT DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | Additional numbers and | attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE |

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/073,980 Filed: May 7, 1998

Title: Leg Extension Exerciser Name of Inventor: Larry Koenig

For \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Jam'n Fitness Corp. of Williamsburg, Iowa, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States patent as described above, and in any other applications, whether filed in the United States or another country, which the undersigned may file, either alone or with others, on the invention, and in any and all patents or inventor's certificates issued by the United States or another government which may be issued on any application regarding such invention, and in any re-issues or extensions of such patents or inventor's certificates.

I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such patent or patents to the assignee, Jam'n Fitness Corp.

I hereby agree, upon the request of the assignee, or its successors and assigns, to execute any regular, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications for the invention, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating to such applications, and any application for the re-issue or extension of any patent or inventor's certificate that may be granted upon the application, and to cooperate with the assignee to the best of my ability in the prosecution of the application for patent set forth above, including all actions which may arise from such prosecution.

I understand that the execution of this Assignment will serve to transfer all of my rights under any patents or inventor's certificates which may issue as a result of the above described application, for the entire term of such patents.

Dated: 11/21/98

RECORDED: 11/27/1998

Larry Koenig Inventor

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0476